
* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * TOURY             05-08-23 * Los  : 07.30             S:0364 * 
* NINOVE                   * 719 Jongen                 * Basis: 330000            P:   1 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00         INL   BON  POUL   LUS   POT   DER   KRT   AUT   A2S   A3S   A4S   KRA       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    0     0     0     0     0     0 AS2       7     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 DIVERS

    0     0     0     0     0     0 OS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2023w Data Technology Deerlijk

    0     0     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  45 Deelnemers

    0     0     0     0     0     0 GROEP     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * klachten tot :09-08-23 0468/19.13.53

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON POUL  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 49  340704 BE2098635-23 10.52530 1679.3099 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           1

  2 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72  2       2 BE2098644-23 10.53030 1677.9315 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           2

  3 DE SMET PATRICK     NEDERZWA   2  3  1  325136 BE4007129-23 10.43570 1676.3908 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           3

  4 CRUCKE KOEN         ONKERZEL   2 62  8  321641 BE4060054-23 10.42560 1667.1095 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           4

  5 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 15       3 BE2098507-23 10.54440 1664.1355 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           5

  6 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 39       4 BE2098570-23 10.54510 1663.1877 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           6

  7 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 71 67  325653 BE4055857-23 10.46090 1660.2243 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           7

  8 CRUCKE KOEN         ONKERZEL   2 62 13       2 BE4060100-23 10.44590 1649.5820 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           8

  9 CRUCKE KOEN         ONKERZEL   2 62 38       3 BE4060050-23 10.45030 1649.0182 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           9

 10 V STERTHEM ET.&STIJ BALEGEM    2  9  2  333279 BE4052056-23 10.52241 1646.6218 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          10

 11 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 71 70       2 BE4055867-23 10.48030 1644.2969 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          11

 12 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 71 13       3 BE4055832-23 10.48050 1644.0202 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          12

 13 DE ROUCK KAREL&STIJ OOSTERZE   2 41 10  336752 BE4051380-23 10.54580 1642.9598 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          13

 14 BOGAERT MICHEL & CH HELDERGE   2  8  8  332848 BE4099395-23 10.52590 1639.7799 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          14

 15 DE MUNTER ADR&ZOON  ZARLARDI   2 55 19  318662 BE4023233-23 10.44590 1634.3038 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          15

 16 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 60       5 BE2098513-23 10.58440 1632.2453 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          16

 17 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 31       6 BE2098504-23 10.58500 1631.4637 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          17

 18 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 71 16       4 BE4055844-23 10.49490 1629.7589 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          18

 19 CIETERS BRAM&JOHAN  S.M.LIER   2 17  3  325440 BE4052876-23 10.50030 1626.7933 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          19

 20 SCHOTTE GEERT&MILAN OPHASSEL   2  4  2  325008 BE4059468-23 10.49570 1625.4464 1000   1.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -    1.00  20

 21 SAELENS ANDRES      St-Lieve   2 20 20  334053 BE4054595-23 10.55400 1624.2447 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          21

 22 LAPAGE NOEL         OPHASSEL   2 12  8  325580 BE4060419-23 10.51020 1619.5324 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          22

 23 SPRANGERS EN ZONEN  HERZELE    2 23  4  331227 BE4051069-23 10.54410 1618.2412 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          23

 24 DE BLANDER WILLIAM  OUTER      1  6  6  329338 BE4043548-23 10.53360 1617.5737 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          24

 25 CIETERS BRAM&JOHAN  S.M.LIER   2 17 10       2 BE4052823-23 10.51120 1617.4950 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          25

 26 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 25       7 BE2098612-23 11.00480 1616.2429 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          26

 27 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 52       8 BE2098527-23 11.00500 1615.9874 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          27

 28 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 16 16  331352 BE4025933-23 10.55100 1615.0382 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          28

 29 DE MUNTER ADR&ZOON  ZARLARDI   2 55 45       2 BE4023269-23 10.47330 1613.0701 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          29

 30 CRUCKE KOEN         ONKERZEL   2 62 19       4 BE4060079-23 10.49260 1612.7745 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          30

 31 DE SMET PATRICK     NEDERZWA   2  3  2       2 BE4007159-23 10.51500 1610.9133 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          31

 32 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 71 64       5 BE4055858-23 10.52370 1607.2370 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          32

 33 DE BLANDER WILLIAM  OUTER      1  6  1       2 BE4043553-23 10.55020 1606.2656 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          33

 34 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 11       9 BE2098624-23 11.02410 1601.9309 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          34

 35 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 71 25       6 BE4055831-23 10.53500 1597.6435 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          35

 36 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 71 41       7 BE4055842-23 10.54210 1593.6041 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          36

 37 DE MUNTER ADR&ZOON  ZARLARDI   2 55  4       3 BE4023220-23 10.50030 1592.9118 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          37

 37 DE MUNTER ADR&ZOON  ZARLARDI   2 55 53       4 BE4023256-23 10.50030 1592.9118 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          37



* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * TOURY             05-08-23 * Los  : 07.30             S:0364 * 
* NINOVE                   * 719 Jongen                 * Basis: 330000            P:   2 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON POUL  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 39 CRUCKE KOEN         ONKERZEL   2 62 36       5 BE4060126-23 10.52120 1590.7072 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          39

 40 DE ROUCK KAREL&STIJ OOSTERZE   2 41 35       2 BE4051335-23 11.01420 1590.7038 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          40

 41 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 17      10 BE2098528-23 11.04120 1590.5882 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          41

 42 CRUCKE KOEN         ONKERZEL   2 62 17       6 BE4060077-23 10.52150 1590.3140 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          42

 43 DE ROUCK KAREL&STIJ OOSTERZE   2 41  9       3 BE4059857-23 11.01460 1590.2031 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          43

 44 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 19      11 BE2098583-23 11.04210 1589.4752 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          44

 45 CRUCKE KOEN         ONKERZEL   2 62 29       7 BE4060067-23 10.52250 1589.0045 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          45

 46 V HERZELE MARTINE   OOSTERZE   2 38 10  335688 BE4053427-23 11.01290 1587.3024 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          46

 47 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  2  348313 BE4042636-23 11.09280 1587.0884 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          47

 48 LEUS DANY           HERZELE    2  5  1  332552 BE4050321-23 10.59450 1585.4684 1000   0.75*     -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -    0.75  48

 49 DE MUNTER ADR&ZOON  ZARLARDI   2 55 30       5 BE4023294-23 10.51120 1583.8072 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          49

 50 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 71 49       8 BE4055885-23 10.55390 1583.5303 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          50

 51 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 71 26       9 BE4055883-23 10.55400 1583.4019 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          51

 52 SAELENS FRANK       S.L.ESSE   2  6  6  328992 BE4093094-23 10.57500 1582.9607 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          52

 53 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 71  3      10 BE3010095-23 10.55440 1582.8889 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          53

 54 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 71 17      11 BE4055865-23 10.55490 1582.2480 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          54

 55 DE ROUCK KAREL&STIJ OOSTERZE   2 41 36       4 BE4051348-23 11.03140 1579.2653 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          55

 56 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 14      12 BE2098639-23 11.05460 1579.0391 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          56

 57 ARYS LUC            LIEDEKER   1  6  4  337741 BE2097406-23 11.04270 1574.9172 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          57

 58 CRUCKE KOEN         ONKERZEL   2 62 27       8 BE4060088-23 10.54150 1574.7417 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          58

 59 V HERZELE MARTINE   OOSTERZE   2 38 31       2 BE4062561-23 11.03180 1573.7834 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          59

 60 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 71  1      12 BE3010100-23 10.56560 1573.7097 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          60

 61 CRUCKE KOEN         ONKERZEL   2 62 15       9 BE4060056-23 10.54320 1572.5603 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          61

 62 LAPAGE NOEL         OPHASSEL   2 12 12       2 BE4060407-23 10.57040 1572.3439 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          62

 63 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 50      13 BE2098632-23 11.07000 1570.0645 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          63

 64 WALRAEVENS PAUL     S.M.OUDE   2  4  3  323489 BE4061022-23 10.56100 1569.0655 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          64

 65 BLANCQUAERT AMY     Erembode   1  2  1  339471 BE4111002-23 11.06360 1567.2715 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          65

 66 DE MUNTER ADR&ZOON  ZARLARDI   2 55 11       6 BE4023244-23 10.53290 1566.0349 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          66

 67 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  9       2 BE4042621-23 11.12310 1565.3344 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          67

 68 SCHOTTE GEERT&MILAN OPHASSEL   2  4  3       2 BE4059487-23 10.57450 1564.4188 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          68

 69 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72  4      14 BE2098529-23 11.07510 1563.9385 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          69

 70 CRUCKE KOEN         ONKERZEL   2 62 11      10 BE4060016-23 10.55490 1562.7549 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          70

 71 HUYS  CHRISTIAAN    SERSKAMP   1 11  4  344828 BE4126368-23 11.10400 1562.6647 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          71

 72 LEUS DANY           HERZELE    2  5  3       2 BE4050371-23 11.02490 1562.6220 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          72

 73 CRUCKE KOEN         ONKERZEL   2 62 14      11 BE4060063-23 10.55530 1562.2488 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          73

 74 LAPAGE NOEL         OPHASSEL   2 12  1       3 BE4060414-23 10.58490 1559.1667 1000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          74

 75 DE ROUCK KAREL&STIJ OOSTERZE   2 41  2       5 BE4051344-23 11.06050 1558.4358 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          75

 76 CIETERS BRAM&JOHAN  S.M.LIER   2 17 17       3 BE4052821-23 10.58520 1558.1232 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          76

 77 V HERZELE MARTINE   OOSTERZE   2 38 15       3 BE4062553-23 11.05340 1557.2352 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          77

 78 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2  3  1  328765 BE4051733-23 11.01080 1557.1440 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          78

 79 V STERTHEM ET.&STIJ BALEGEM    2  9  7       2 BE4052025-23 11.04131 1555.7912 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          79

 80 MEULENEIRE PATRICK  VELZEKE    2  8  3  329922 BE4056652-23 11.02160 1554.2808 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          80

 81 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN    OUTER      1 52 38  331217 BE4047933-23 11.03110 1553.6721 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          81

 82 MEULENEIRE PATRICK  VELZEKE    2  8  5       2 BE4056660-23 11.02280 1552.8177 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          82

 83 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 61      15 BE2098554-23 11.09490 1549.9462 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          83



* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * TOURY             05-08-23 * Los  : 07.30             S:0364 * 
* NINOVE                   * 719 Jongen                 * Basis: 330000            P:   3 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON POUL  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 84 DE  BACKER  STEFAAN HERZELE    2  7  7  331719 BE4016511-23 11.04030 1549.7267 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          84

 85 DE SMAELE GUIDO     LEEUWERG   2  8  1  330015 BE4021840-23 11.03000 1549.3662 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          85

 86 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 70      16 BE2098520-23 11.09550 1549.2414 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          86

 87 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 22      17 BE2098536-23 11.09570 1549.0066 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          87

 88 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 71 31      13 BE4055838-23 11.00300 1547.0451 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          88

 89 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 71 65      14 BE4055841-23 11.00320 1546.8002 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          89

 90 CRUCKE KOEN         ONKERZEL   2 62 22      12 BE4060042-23 10.58250 1543.2595 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          90

 91 DE MUNTER ADR&ZOON  ZARLARDI   2 55 22       7 BE4023230-23 10.56300 1543.1574 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          91

 92 SOETENS JACQUES     VELZEKE    2  6  1  329217 BE4015603-23 11.03270 1542.3612 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          92

 93 WALCKIERS DANIEL    Galmaard   1 28 13  321676 BE2072506-23 10.58359 1542.0833 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          93

 94 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 71 22      15 BE3010088-23 11.01150 1541.5527 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          94

 95 BREYNAERT FRANS     DENDERLE   1  5  3  336772 BE4040811-23 11.08540 1538.4742 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          95

 96 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 71      18 BE2098552-23 11.11320 1537.9356 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          96

 97 DE WINNE JENTE      NIEUWERK   1 17 13  338918 BE4099050-23 11.10250 1537.6242 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          97

 98 WALCKIERS DANIEL    Galmaard   1 28  7       2 BE2072501-23 10.59219 1536.4364 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          98

 99 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 41      19 BE2098617-23 11.11450 1536.4329 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          99

100 DE ROUCK KAREL&STIJ OOSTERZE   2 41 34       6 BE4051376-23 11.09120 1536.2774 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         100

101 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 45      20 BE2098616-23 11.12140 1533.0913 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         101

102 WALCKIERS DANIEL    Galmaard   1 28  3       3 BE3033187-23 10.59599 1531.8026 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         102

103 SPRANGERS EN ZONEN  HERZELE    2 23 22       2 BE4051056-23 11.06240 1530.6238 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         103

104 CRUCKE KOEN         ONKERZEL   2 62 61      13 BE4060045-23 11.00120 1530.1665 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         104

105 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 65      21 BE2098608-23 11.12420 1529.8788 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         105

106 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 20      22 BE2098610-23 11.12460 1529.4209 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         106

107 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN    OUTER      1 52 27       2 BE4047911-23 11.06430 1528.3412 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         107

108 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 16  5       2 BE4044173-23 11.07000 1526.9677 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         108

109 CRUCKE KOEN         ONKERZEL   2 62  2      14 BE4060113-23 11.00490 1525.6906 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         109

110 CRUCKE KOEN         ONKERZEL   2 62 57      15 BE4060048-23 11.00510 1525.4494 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         110

111 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 71 14      16 BE3010092-23 11.03370 1524.4737 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         111

112 LEUS DANY           HERZELE    2  5  2       3 BE4050306-23 11.08180 1523.3715 1000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         112

113 DE MUNTER ADR&ZOON  ZARLARDI   2 55 17       8 BE4023203-23 10.59380 1520.0922 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         113

114 DE MUNTER ADR&ZOON  ZARLARDI   2 55  1       9 BE4023207-23 10.59400 1519.8506 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         114

115 DE MUNTER ADR&ZOON  ZARLARDI   2 55 18      10 BE4023224-23 10.59410 1519.7298 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         115

116 DE MUNTER ADR&ZOON  ZARLARDI   2 55 37      11 BE4023265-23 10.59580 1517.6790 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         116

117 CRUCKE KOEN         ONKERZEL   2 62 35      16 BE4060033-23 11.02090 1516.1018 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         117

118 DE ROUCK KAREL&STIJ OOSTERZE   2 41 12       7 BE4051359-23 11.12100 1515.7629 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         118

119 CRUCKE KOEN         ONKERZEL   2 62  3      17 BE4060013-23 11.02170 1515.1496 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         119

120 MEULENEIRE PATRICK  VELZEKE    2  8  4       3 BE4056661-23 11.07470 1514.9093 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         120

121 VAN ASSCHE DIRK     AFFLIGEM   1 10  1  339506 BE3061503-23 11.14270 1512.6131 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         121

122 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 56      23 BE2098515-23 11.15190 1512.1118 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         122

123 SPRANGERS EN ZONEN  HERZELE    2 23  8       3 BE3104597-23 11.09170 1510.4978 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         123

124 V HERZELE MARTINE   OOSTERZE   2 38 16       4 BE4062559-23 11.12290 1508.8231 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         124

125 MEULENEIRE PATRICK  VELZEKE    2  8  8       4 BE4056681-23 11.08490 1507.7554 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         125

126 DE ROUCK KAREL&STIJ OOSTERZE   2 41 22       8 BE4051325-23 11.13420 1505.3733 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         126

127 DE ROUCK KAREL&STIJ OOSTERZE   2 41 11       9 BE4051384-23 11.13460 1504.9248 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         127

128 DE ROUCK KAREL&STIJ OOSTERZE   2 41  6      10 BE4051301-23 11.14000 1503.3571 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         128



* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * TOURY             05-08-23 * Los  : 07.30             S:0364 * 
* NINOVE                   * 719 Jongen                 * Basis: 330000            P:   4 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON POUL  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

129 DE ROUCK KAREL&STIJ OOSTERZE   2 41 30      11 BE4051397-23 11.14030 1503.0216 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         129

130 CRUCKE KOEN         ONKERZEL   2 62 42      18 BE4060025-23 11.04000 1502.9953 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         130

131 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 71 71      17 BE4055817-23 11.06430 1502.6671 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         131

132 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 71 29      18 BE4055889-23 11.07040 1500.2442 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         132

133 DE MUNTER ADR&ZOON  ZARLARDI   2 55  9      12 BE4023208-23 11.02320 1499.3507 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         133

134 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72  9      24 BE2098594-23 11.17270 1497.9292 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         134

135 DE ROUCK KAREL&STIJ OOSTERZE   2 41  3      12 BE4051333-23 11.14550 1497.2301 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         135

136 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 71  2      19 BE4055864-23 11.07320 1497.0257 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         136

137 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 16  3       3 BE4044183-23 11.11230 1496.7342 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         137

138 DE ROUCK KAREL&STIJ OOSTERZE   2 41  8      13 BE4051393-23 11.15010 1496.5647 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         138

139 SOUFFRIAU-HOFMAN    OUTER      1 52 10       3 BE3027922-23 11.11230 1496.1244 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         139

140 CRUCKE KOEN         ONKERZEL   2 62  6      19 BE4060022-23 11.04590 1496.1206 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         140

141 DE  BACKER  STEFAAN HERZELE    2  7  3       2 BE4016504-23 11.11440 1496.0268 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         141

142 DE ROUCK KAREL&STIJ OOSTERZE   2 41 40      14 BE4051391-23 11.15060 1496.0107 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         142

143 SAELENS FRANK       S.L.ESSE   2  6  4       2 BE4054336-23 11.09550 1495.9848 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         143

144 CRUCKE KOEN         ONKERZEL   2 62 46      20 BE4060030-23 11.05020 1495.7727 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         144

145 SAELENS FRANK       S.L.ESSE   2  6  1       3 BE4054323-23 11.09590 1495.5315 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         145

146 SCHOTTE GEERT&MILAN OPHASSEL   2  4  4       3 BE4059470-23 11.07260 1494.7478 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         146

147 DE  BACKER  STEFAAN HERZELE    2  7  5       3 BE4016530-23 11.11570 1494.5663 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         147

148 LAPAGE NOEL         OPHASSEL   2 12 11       4 BE4060443-23 11.07520 1494.4002 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         148

149 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 71 62      20 BE4055804-23 11.08020 1493.5927 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         149

150 DE BLANDER WILLIAM  OUTER      1  6  5       3 BE4112241-23 11.10370 1492.8065 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         150

151 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 71 38      21 BE4055828-23 11.08110 1492.5659 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         151

152 DE MUNTER ADR&ZOON  ZARLARDI   2 55 13      13 BE4023223-23 11.03360 1491.8633 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         152

153 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  1       3 BE4042627-23 11.23440 1490.2153 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         153

154 VAN WYMEERSCH JOHAN BAVEGEM    1 27 18  336871 BE4047651-23 11.16050 1490.0302 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         154

155 DE ROUCK KAREL&STIJ OOSTERZE   2 41 27      15 BE4051347-23 11.16130 1488.6259 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         155

156 LAPAGE NOEL         OPHASSEL   2 12  9       5 BE4060401-23 11.08530 1487.4591 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         156

157 WALRAEVENS PAUL     S.M.OUDE   2  4  2       2 BE4061015-23 11.07300 1487.3057 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         157

158 ARYS LUC            LIEDEKER   1  6  5       2 BE2097407-23 11.17100 1486.7542 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         158

159 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 21      25 BE2098553-23 11.19160 1486.0599 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         159

160 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 16  9       4 BE4044207-23 11.13000 1485.8834 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         160

161 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 16 13       5 BE2076012-23 11.13060 1485.2174 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         161

162 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 71 21      22 BE4055847-23 11.09190 1484.8530 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         162

163 DE ROUCK KAREL&STIJ OOSTERZE   2 41 32      16 BE4051315-23 11.16480 1484.7972 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         163

164 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 71 40      23 BE3010077-23 11.09270 1483.9508 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         164

165 DE WINNE JENTE      NIEUWERK   1 17 16       2 BE4099039-23 11.18320 1483.0134 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         165

166 SPRANGERS EN ZONEN  HERZELE    2 23 11       4 BE4196628-23 11.13320 1481.7790 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         166

167 VAN DER HAEGEN JOZE LETTERHO   2  7  6  335646 BE4061955-23 11.16470 1480.0294 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         167

168 LAPAGE NOEL         OPHASSEL   2 12  7       6 BE4060433-23 11.10110 1478.6769 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         168

169 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 12      26 BE2098590-23 11.20380 1477.2539 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         169

170 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  5       4 BE4042610-23 11.25500 1476.9456 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         170

171 BERCKMOES ETIENNE   BAVEGEM    2 10  8  336547 BE4062476-23 11.18000 1476.0833 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         171

172 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 72 63      27 BE2098651-23 11.20490 1476.0806 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         172

173 CRUCKE KOEN         ONKERZEL   2 62 55      21 BE4060155-23 11.08000 1475.4174 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         173



* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * TOURY             05-08-23 * Los  : 07.30             S:0364 * 
* NINOVE                   * 719 Jongen                 * Basis: 330000            P:   5 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON POUL  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

174 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 71 34      24 BE4055873-23 11.10450 1475.2118 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         174

175 SPRANGERS EN ZONEN  HERZELE    2 23  9       5 BE4051091-23 11.14320 1475.1796 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         175

176 SAELENS FRANK       S.L.ESSE   2  6  3       4 BE4054334-23 11.13050 1474.7493 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         176

177 VAN WYMEERSCH JOHAN BAVEGEM    1 27  2       2 BE4047637-23 11.18480 1472.3383 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         177

178 VAN WYMEERSCH JOHAN BAVEGEM    1 27 17       3 BE4048682-23 11.18490 1472.2310 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         178

179 DE MUNTER ADR&ZOON  ZARLARDI   2 55  2      14 BE4023227-23 11.06270 1472.2199 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         179

180 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2 71 18      25 BE3010083-23 11.11120 1472.2107 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         180

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * TOURY             05-08-23 * Los  : 07.30             S:0364 * 
* NINOVE                   * 96 Oude                    * Basis: 330000            P:   1 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00         INL   BON  POUL   LUS   POT   DER   KRT   AUT   A2S   A3S   A4S   KRA       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    0     0     0     0     0     0 AS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 DIVERS

    0     0     0     0     0     0 OS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2023w Data Technology Deerlijk

    0     0     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  24 Deelnemers

    0     0     0     0     0     0 GROEP     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * klachten tot :25-07-23 0468/19.13.53

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON POUL  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 VAN ASSCHE DIRK     AFFLIGEM   1  2  2  339506 BE2037252-21 10.57070 1639.2017 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           1

  2 BAUDEWIJN PETER     S.L.HOUT   2  6  5  334932 BE4100471-21 10.55270 1630.2361 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           2

  3 V STERTHEM ET.&STIJ BALEGEM    2  2  1  333279 BE4088245-21 10.54401 1628.3858 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           3

  4 BRAEM ROBERT        OUTER      1  8  3  332493 BE4154604-19 10.54270 1626.2803 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           4

  5 BAUDEWIJN PETER     S.L.HOUT   2  6  2       2 BE4100412-21 10.57120 1616.4672 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           5

  6 BAUDEWIJN PETER     S.L.HOUT   2  6  6       3 BE4100444-21 10.57410 1612.7052 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           6

  7 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2  4  2  325653 BE4094870-21 10.52300 1608.1630 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           7

  8 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  5  1  348313 BE4023283-21 11.07390 1600.3354 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           8

  9 BAUDEWIJN PETER     S.L.HOUT   2  6  1       4 BE4100433-21 11.00220 1592.1344 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           9

 10 DE SAEDELEER ANJA   DENDERLE   2  4  2  337588 BE4003134-20 11.03530 1578.3745 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          10

 11 BRAEM ROBERT        OUTER      1  8  8       2 BE4185033-21 11.01120 1574.3040 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          11

 12 MORREN SARAH        DEFTINGE   2  1  1  319870 BE4121408-18 10.53200 1573.1311 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          12

 13 BRAEM ROBERT        OUTER      1  8  4       3 BE4134919-18 11.03090 1559.9015 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          13

 14 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1  5  5  335424 BE4025826-21 11.05500 1554.0880 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          14

 15 V STERTHEM ET.&STIJ BALEGEM    2  2  2       2 BE4008984-20 11.04301 1553.7362 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          15

 16 BOGAERT MICHEL & CH HELDERGE   2  1  1  332848 BE4016750-21 11.04280 1551.9801 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          16

 17 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1  5  2       2 BE4100450-20 11.06180 1550.7351 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          17

 18 DE MAN JARNE        NIEUWERK   1  8  3  338956 BE4034783-19 11.08520 1548.6872 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          18

 19 DE SAEDELEER ANJA   DENDERLE   2  4  1       2 BE4086171-21 11.08490 1542.7892 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          19

 20 VAN ASSCHE DIRK     AFFLIGEM   1  2  1       2 BE2037251-21 11.10060 1542.5080 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          20

 21 STEVENS RUDY        HERZELE    2  3  1  332138 BE4162175-20 11.05360 1540.5288 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          21

 22 MIJTEN CISSE        VELZEKE    2  4  2  330116 BE4093095-21 11.05028 1535.0901 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          22

 23 DE BLANDER WILLIAM  OUTER      1  3  3  329338 BE4185462-21 11.04360 1534.6598 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          23

 24 MIJTEN CISSE        VELZEKE    2  4  3       2 BE4093086-21 11.05538 1529.0463 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          24

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * TOURY             05-08-23 * Los  : 07.30             S:0364 * 
* NINOVE                   * 144 Jaarse                 * Basis: 330000            P:   1 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00         INL   BON  POUL   LUS   POT   DER   KRT   AUT   A2S   A3S   A4S   KRA       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    0     0     0     0     0     0 AS2       1     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 DIVERS

    0     0     0     0     0     0 OS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2023w Data Technology Deerlijk

    0     0     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  32 Deelnemers

    0     0     0     0     0     0 GROEP     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * klachten tot :09-08-23 0468/19.13.53

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON POUL  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16  1  340704 BE2057639-22 10.58450 1632.1150 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           1

  2 TORTELBOOM WILLY    OOMBERGE   2  6  3  331476 BE4111007-22 10.53060 1632.0827 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           2

  3 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   2  4  2  328431 BE4080617-22 10.51340 1629.3914 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           3

  4 V STERTHEM ET.&STIJ BALEGEM    2  4  4  333279 BE4000474-22 10.55401 1620.4682 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           4

  5 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16 13       2 BE2057692-22 11.00500 1615.9874 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           5

  6 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16  8       3 BE2057644-22 11.00560 1615.2212 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           6

  7 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  4  1  348313 BE6053816-22 11.05400 1615.0526 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           7

  8 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1  5  4  335424 BE4199788-22 10.57450 1614.5560 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           8

  9 BOGAERT MICHEL & CH HELDERGE   2  4  2  332848 BE4084118-22 10.56190 1613.2870 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           9

 10 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2  2  2  328765 BE4008219-22 10.54280 1607.9149 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          10

 11 V STERTHEM ET.&STIJ BALEGEM    2  4  2       2 BE4000420-22 10.58041 1601.7767 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          11

 12 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2  2  1       2 BE4008205-22 10.56140 1594.1409 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          12

 13 TORTELBOOM WILLY    OOMBERGE   2  6  2       2 BE4111029-22 10.58260 1590.3214 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          13

 14 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16 14       4 BE2057641-22 11.04220 1589.3516 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          14

 15 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1  5  3       2 BE4070018-22 11.01030 1589.3106 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          15

 16 DE VULDER JOS       SINT-LIE   2 13 10  329382 BE4212547-22 10.57401 1586.0964 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          16

 17 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16  5       5 BE2057624-22 11.05060 1583.9331 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          17

 18 V STERTHEM ET.&STIJ BALEGEM    2  4  3       3 BE4000469-22 11.01461 1573.7905 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          18

 19 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16  4       6 BE2057698-22 11.06450 1571.8754 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          19

 20 BRAEM ROBERT        OUTER      1  2  2  332493 BE4080881-22 11.02240 1565.4096 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          20

 21 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 16  1  331352 BE4065322-22 11.02540 1556.3739 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          21

 22 VERLEYSEN DANNY     EREMBODE   2  5  5  338950 BE4070565-22 11.08180 1552.6798 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          22

 23 VAN ASSCHE DIRK     AFFLIGEM   1  3  1  339506 BE2049343-22 11.09050 1549.6660 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          23

 24 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16 10       7 BE2057573-22 11.10020 1548.4199 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          24

 25 BOGAERT MICHEL & CH HELDERGE   2  4  1       2 BE4084108-22 11.05150 1546.3322 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          25

 26 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 16  8       2 BE2017307-22 11.04220 1545.7254 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          26

 27 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   2  4  1       2 BE4080634-22 11.03080 1540.9650 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          27

 28 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16  7       8 BE2057561-22 11.11190 1539.4412 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          28

 29 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 16 13       3 BE4068356-22 11.05160 1539.2629 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          29

 30 V STERTHEM ET.&STIJ BALEGEM    2  4  1       4 BE4000466-22 11.07081 1534.8930 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          30

 31 DE BLANDER WILLIAM  OUTER      1  4  3  329338 BE4101411-22 11.04440 1533.7069 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          31

 32 DE CREMER PAUL      DENDERHO   1  3  2  334833 BE4065117-22 11.08410 1531.1318 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          32

 33 BAUDEWIJN PETER     S.L.HOUT   2  5  2  334932 BE4083653-22 11.08450 1531.1177 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          33

 34 DE BLANDER WILLIAM  OUTER      1  4  2       2 BE4101417-22 11.05550 1525.3014 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          34

 35 BAUDEWIJN PETER     S.L.HOUT   2  5  3       2 BE4083601-22 11.09390 1524.8441 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          35

 36 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  4  2       2 BE6053815-22 11.18520 1521.9036 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          36

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Geld terug : MIEZEN 0.25 0.25 / 



COPPENS FREDDY-SEGERS PETRA 0.25 / 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * TOURY             05-08-23 * Los  : 07.30             S:0364 * 
* NINOVE                   * 240 Oude+Jaarse            * Basis: 330000            P:   1 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00         INL   BON  POUL   LUS   POT   DER   KRT   AUT   A2S   A3S   A4S   KRA       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    0     0     0     0     0     0 AS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 DIVERS

    0     0     0     0     0     0 OS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2023w Data Technology Deerlijk

    0     0     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  33 Deelnemers

    0     0     0     0     0     0 GROEP     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * klachten tot :09-08-23 0468/19.13.53

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON POUL  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 VAN ASSCHE DIRK     AFFLIGEM   1  5  2  339506 BE2037252-21 10.57070 1639.2017 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           1

  2 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16  1  340704 BE2057639-22 10.58450 1632.1150 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           2

  3 TORTELBOOM WILLY    OOMBERGE   2  8  3  331476 BE4111007-22 10.53060 1632.0827 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           3

  4 BAUDEWIJN PETER     S.L.HOUT   2 11  5  334932 BE4100471-21 10.55270 1630.2361 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           4

  5 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   2  4  2  328431 BE4080617-22 10.51340 1629.3914 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           5

  6 V STERTHEM ET.&STIJ BALEGEM    2  6  1  333279 BE4088245-21 10.54401 1628.3858 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           6

  7 BRAEM ROBERT        OUTER      1 10  3  332493 BE4154604-19 10.54270 1626.2803 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           7

  8 V STERTHEM ET.&STIJ BALEGEM    2  6  6       2 BE4000474-22 10.55401 1620.4682 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           8

  9 BAUDEWIJN PETER     S.L.HOUT   2 11  2       2 BE4100412-21 10.57120 1616.4672 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           9

 10 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16 13       2 BE2057692-22 11.00500 1615.9874 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          10

 11 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16  8       3 BE2057644-22 11.00560 1615.2212 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          11

 12 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  6  348313 BE6053816-22 11.05400 1615.0526 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          12

 13 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 10  9  335424 BE4199788-22 10.57450 1614.5560 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          13

 14 BOGAERT MICHEL & CH HELDERGE   2  5  3  332848 BE4084118-22 10.56190 1613.2870 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          14

 15 BAUDEWIJN PETER     S.L.HOUT   2 11  6       3 BE4100444-21 10.57410 1612.7052 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          15

 16 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2  7  4  325653 BE4094870-21 10.52300 1608.1630 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          16

 17 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2  2  2  328765 BE4008219-22 10.54280 1607.9149 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          17

 18 V STERTHEM ET.&STIJ BALEGEM    2  6  4       3 BE4000420-22 10.58041 1601.7767 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          18

 19 DE DECKER KURT      WIEZE      1  9  1       2 BE4023283-21 11.07390 1600.3354 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          19

 20 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2  2  1       2 BE4008205-22 10.56140 1594.1409 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          20

 21 BAUDEWIJN PETER     S.L.HOUT   2 11  1       4 BE4100433-21 11.00220 1592.1344 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          21

 22 TORTELBOOM WILLY    OOMBERGE   2  8  2       2 BE4111029-22 10.58260 1590.3214 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          22

 23 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16 14       4 BE2057641-22 11.04220 1589.3516 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          23

 24 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 10  8       2 BE4070018-22 11.01030 1589.3106 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          24

 25 DE VULDER JOS       SINT-LIE   2 16 13  329382 BE4212547-22 10.57401 1586.0964 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          25

 26 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16  5       5 BE2057624-22 11.05060 1583.9331 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          26

 27 DE SAEDELEER ANJA   DENDERLE   2  8  2  337588 BE4003134-20 11.03530 1578.3745 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          27

 28 BRAEM ROBERT        OUTER      1 10  8       2 BE4185033-21 11.01120 1574.3040 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          28

 29 V STERTHEM ET.&STIJ BALEGEM    2  6  5       4 BE4000469-22 11.01461 1573.7905 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          29

 30 MORREN SARAH        DEFTINGE   2  2  2  319870 BE4121408-18 10.53200 1573.1311 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          30

 31 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16  4       6 BE2057698-22 11.06450 1571.8754 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          31

 32 BRAEM ROBERT        OUTER      1 10 10       3 BE4080881-22 11.02240 1565.4096 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          32

 33 BRAEM ROBERT        OUTER      1 10  4       4 BE4134919-18 11.03090 1559.9015 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          33

 34 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 18  1  331352 BE4065322-22 11.02540 1556.3739 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          34

 35 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 10  7       3 BE4025826-21 11.05500 1554.0880 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          35

 36 V STERTHEM ET.&STIJ BALEGEM    2  6  2       5 BE4008984-20 11.04301 1553.7362 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          36

 37 VERLEYSEN DANNY     EREMBODE   2  7  6  338950 BE4070565-22 11.08180 1552.6798 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          37

 38 BOGAERT MICHEL & CH HELDERGE   2  5  1       2 BE4016750-21 11.04280 1551.9801 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          38



* DENDERBOND NINOVE        * TOURY             05-08-23 * Los  : 07.30             S:0364 * 
* NINOVE                   * 240 Oude+Jaarse            * Basis: 330000            P:   2 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON POUL  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 39 VAN DEN STOCKT LAUR DENDERHO   1 10  2       4 BE4100450-20 11.06180 1550.7351 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          39

 40 VAN ASSCHE DIRK     AFFLIGEM   1  5  3       2 BE2049343-22 11.09050 1549.6660 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          40

 41 DE MAN JARNE        NIEUWERK   1 11  3  338956 BE4034783-19 11.08520 1548.6872 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          41

 42 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16 10       7 BE2057573-22 11.10020 1548.4199 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          42

 43 BOGAERT MICHEL & CH HELDERGE   2  5  2       3 BE4084108-22 11.05150 1546.3322 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          43

 44 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 18  8       2 BE2017307-22 11.04220 1545.7254 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          44

 45 DE SAEDELEER ANJA   DENDERLE   2  8  1       2 BE4086171-21 11.08490 1542.7892 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          45

 46 VAN ASSCHE DIRK     AFFLIGEM   1  5  1       3 BE2037251-21 11.10060 1542.5080 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          46

 47 VDBOSSCHE LUC DAVY  S.L.ESSE   2  4  1       2 BE4080634-22 11.03080 1540.9650 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          47

 48 STEVENS RUDY        HERZELE    2  4  1  332138 BE4162175-20 11.05360 1540.5288 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          48

 49 DE BISSCHOP K & L   ESSENE     1 16  7       8 BE2057561-22 11.11190 1539.4412 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          49

 50 PENNE BERT          NEDERHAS   1 18 14       3 BE4068356-22 11.05160 1539.2629 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          50

 51 MIJTEN CISSE        VELZEKE    2  8  4  330116 BE4093095-21 11.05028 1535.0901 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          51

 52 V STERTHEM ET.&STIJ BALEGEM    2  6  3       6 BE4000466-22 11.07081 1534.8930 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          52

 53 DE BLANDER WILLIAM  OUTER      1  7  3  329338 BE4185462-21 11.04360 1534.6598 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          53

 54 DE BLANDER WILLIAM  OUTER      1  7  6       2 BE4101411-22 11.04440 1533.7069 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          54

 55 DE CREMER PAUL      DENDERHO   1  6  5  334833 BE4065117-22 11.08410 1531.1318 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          55

 56 BAUDEWIJN PETER     S.L.HOUT   2 11  8       5 BE4083653-22 11.08450 1531.1177 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          56

 57 MIJTEN CISSE        VELZEKE    2  8  6       2 BE4093086-21 11.05538 1529.0463 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          57

 58 DE SMET PATRICK     NEDERZWA   2  2  2  325136 BE4031817-21 11.02530 1527.2966 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          58

 59 V D BERGHE ARNO     OPHASSEL   2  7  3       2 BE4094914-21 11.03290 1525.4259 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          59

 60 DE BLANDER WILLIAM  OUTER      1  7  5       3 BE4101417-22 11.05550 1525.3014 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          60

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------




